UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2220645011 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 07/25/2022 09:50 AM Pg: 1of 6

Thus Document Prenared By:
EDNA KENDRI(CK
FLAGSTAR BANK, 58
532 RIVERSIDE AVE,
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202
800-393-4887

When Recorded Mail To:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO.
FAMS - DTO RECORDING
FIFIRST AMERICAN WAY
SANTAANA, CA 92707-9991

Tax/Parcel #: 32-04-114-019-0000
[Space Above This Line for Recording Datal

Original Principal Amount: $181.649,00 FHAWA Cise No.:703 137-
Unpaid Principal Amount: $175,853.20 9376287 -
New Principal Amount: $175,853.20 Loan No: 0472016427

New Money (Cap): $0.00

Property Address: 516 N LONGWOOD DR, GLENWOOQD, ILLINOIS 60425

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“*Agreement”™), made this 7TH day of
JULY, 2022, between SHAUN A. POLK, MARRIED AND, CLAYTON B, WALLACE

HUBD-HAMYP 05042022_356 lo472016427
Page 1



2220645011 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(“Borrower™). whose address is 516 N LONGWOQOD DR, GLENWOOD, 1L 60425 and
LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC, BY FLAGSTAR BANK FSB, ATTORNEY
IN FACT UNDER LIMITED POA (“Lender’™), whose address is 532 RIVERSIDE AVE..
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202, amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or
Security Deed (the “Security Instrument™), dated MARCH 20, 2018 and recorded on
APRIL 3, 2018 in INSTRUMENT NO. 1809319049, of the OFFICIAL Records of
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and {2) the Note bearing the same date as. and secuted by,
the Aceurity Instrument. which covers the real and personal property described in the
Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

516 N LGNSZWOOD DR, GLENWOOD, ILLINOIS 60425
(Property Addscss}
the real property dercribed being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATZACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREQOF:

In congideration of themutual promuses and agreements exchanged, the parties
hereto agree as follows (notwithstnding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or
Security Instrument);

. Asof, JULY 1, 2022 the amount payshle under the Note and the Secunity Instrument
(the “Unpaid Principal Balance™) is W1.5-$175,853.20, consisting of the amount(s)
loaned to Berrower by Lender, plus capitaliead interest and other amounts
capitalized, which is limited to escrows, and any legal fees and related foreclosure
costs that may have been accrued for work cenipleted, in the amount of UL.S. $0.00.

o

Borrower promises Lo pay the Unpaid Principal Balap<eonlus interest, to the order off
Lender. Interest wiil be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of
6.0000%, from JULY 1, 2022. The Boniower promises to'riake monthly payments
of principal and interest of U.S. § 967.57, beginning on the 187 day of AUGUST,
2022, and continuing thereafter on the same duy ol each succeedin g month untif
principal and interest are paid in full. If on JULY 1, 2062 (the “Maturicy Date™), the
Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrumens, as

amended by this Agreement. Borrower will pay these amounts in full on theMaturity
Date.

3. Ifall or any pant of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transterred
(or if Borrower 1s not a natural person and a benelicial interest in Borrower is sold or
transferred) withoul Lender’s ptior written consent, Lender may require immediate
payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Insturument.

HUD-HAMP 05042022 356 lin472016427
Page 2



2220645011 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

11 Lender exercises this option. Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration.
The notice shalf provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice 1s
delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the
Sceurity Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the cxpiration of
this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permmitted by the Security Instrument
without further notice or demand on Borrower.

4.5 Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of
e Security Instrument, including without ritation, Borrower’s covenarts and
igreements 1o make all paymenls of taxes, Insurance premiums. ASsessMENts, C5Crow
iteis, impounds. and all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make under
the Scrlirity [nstrument; however, the following lerms and provisions are forever
canceled, sivil and void, as of the dat specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

{a) all terms aad provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (it any) providing
for, implemedting.or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest
payable under the Note: and

(b} all terms and provisiens'of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or
document that is affixcdto, wholly or partially incorporated into, or 1s part of,
the Notc or Security [nstrument 2nd that contains any such terms and provisions
as those referred to in (a) above

(o)

If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement,
received a discharge in a Chapter 7 bankrapccy, and there having been no valid
reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by enteringinto this Agreement, the
Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personsi liability for the underlying
debt.

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to e a satisfaction or
release in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument:-gxecept as otherwise
specifically provided ir. this Agrecment, the Note and Security Instrument will
remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all
of the terms and provisions thercof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary
to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agraement which, if approved and
accepted by Lender, shall bind and nure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and
assigns of the Borrower,

HUD-HAMP 05042022 356 No472016427
Puge 3



2220645011 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness of, 1 have executed this Agreement
_ ety - _7#%/12
Bomower SHALEN A, POLK te

7 / /9 / 22

Botrower: CLAYTON B. WALLACE *signing solely to acknowledge this Date
Agreement, but not to incur any personal liability for the debt

_|Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWLER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINOGS

'
Comtyof __ COCIE
This instrument was acknow!edged before me on 7 / [‘QL/%

(date) by SHAUN A. POLK, CLAVTON B. WALLACE (namc/s of personss

acknowledged).

i A
Printed Nume:h G '& X E ‘"@’D’f‘)\
%’ Cummfssinn expires: J

|AICHE R GUTTER
Jffictal Seal

Notary ¢ bli¢ - State of Iilinofs
My Commission Sxpires Aug 28, 2024

HUD-MAMP 05042022 35¢. 472016427
Pape <



2220645011 Page: 5of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereot, the Lender hes excecuted this Agreement.

LAKEVIEW LOANSERVICING, LLC, BY FLAGSTAR BANK FSB,ATTORNEY
IN FACT UND TITED POA

e L 22w

By Carmen Manriqua {print name) Date
(utle)

Vice President

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments] _

A votary public of ocher officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the
individual who signed the document to which this certificate 1s attached, and not the
truthfulness, accuracy. et validity of that document,

State of Cﬁr {i &;:\U‘{ )
County of doborag. )
on JULZ2W0  yoiireme Melissa M. Afshar _Notary

Public, personallv appeared "aiman Monrigug . who proved to me on
the basis of satisfactory evidence to be Lhe persan(s) whosc name(s) is/are subscribed ta the
within instruntent and acknowledged to me that bé/she/they executed the sanie in
his‘her/their authorized capacity(ies). and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument.

I centify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the Juate of California that the
foregoing paragrapb is trie and correct.

WITNESS my hand and ofﬁial scal.

G N NN, - N N

Sighature <4

- ST ) ’{'-\ Natary Public - Caiifornia
Signature of Nota

" Jrange County
[ % Comruzsion » 1235810
My Cemmr Exores Jor 17, 2024

¥R

HUD-HAMP 02042022 356 Mo472016427
Page 5

e MELIS5A M, AFSHAR ;j (S E'dl)



2220645011 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): SHAUN A. POLK, MARRIED AND, CLAYTON B. WALLACE
LOAN NUMBER: 0472016427
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The iznd referred fo in this document is situated in the CITY OF GLENWOOD,
COUNTY,OF COOK, STATE OF IL, and described as follows:

LOT 499 INIGLENWOOD MANOR UNIT NO. 7, ASUBDIVISION IN THE
NORTHWEST 1/, OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF
THE 'MAW PRINCiPAL, MERIDIAN, AND IN THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 33, TOWMNSHI? 36 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN.COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 516 N LONGANOOD DR, GLENWOOD, ILLINOIS 60425

HUD-HAMP 05042022 _356 No472016427
Page 6



